2021-2023 Synod Next Steps  

The publication of the National Synthesis is an invitation for the People of God to prayer, discernment, 

and dialogue about what the Holy Spirit is saying to the churches.  

How was the National Synthesis produced?   

• All one hundred seventy-eight (178) Latin (arch)dioceses contributed syntheses. Due to the size 

of the country, these contributions were gathered regionally, to produce fourteen intermediate 

syntheses which aided in the development of this national synthesis. Due to their long history of

[...]

Continental Stage, which represents the next step in the 2021-2023 Synod.   

• Catholic associations, organizations, and national ministries in the United States were also invited 

to participate in the Synod by submitting a summary report from their listening sessions. In all, 

one hundred twelve (112) submissions were received from organizations to create the “Region 
XVI” synthesis.  

• In total, two hundred ninety (290) documents were submitted to the U.S. Synod Team.  

• These contributions represent over 22,000 reports from individual parishes and other groups.